

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

Title:	Request for Council Action – Resolution No. 5 for 2022 - Youth Advisory Council Bylaws
Preferred Agenda:	February 22, 2022
Submitted By:	Julie Fisher, Administrative Services Manager
Reviewed By:	Blair Larsen, Manager Pro Tem
Type of Action:	Resolution X Motion Roll Call Other
Relevant Code/Policy:	YAC Bylaws SHMC 2.10 City Committees
Towards Council Goal:	Goal # 2.1: Update & streamline process
Attachments:	Resolution No. 5 for 2022 and Amended YAC Bylaws

Purpose of this RCA:

To Amend the Bylaws of the Youth Advisory Committee

Background/Context:

The Youth Advisory Council Bylaws were last updated in 2019. The YAC has reviewed and made recommended amendments to the Bylaws. Councilor Gerson has brought those recommendations to staff.

The Challenge/Problem:

How does the City empower the YAC with a set of bylaws that are functional and allow the YAC to be efficient and effective?

Stakeholders:

- Youth Advisory Council The YAC need functional bylaws to be efficient.
- <u>City Council</u> The YAC serves as an advisory committee to the City Council.
- <u>Sweet Home School District</u> The Sweet Home School District supports the YAC students and thus has become a natural partner.

Issues and Financial Impacts:

None Known

Elements of a Stable Solution:

Adopted bylaws that are functional and allow the YAC to be efficient and effective.

Options:

- 1. Do Nothing.
- 2. Not Approve the proposed amendments to the Bylaws
- 3. <u>Make a Motion to adopt Resolution No. 5 for 2022</u>, a Resolution Amending the Bylaws of the Sweet Home Youth Advisory Council.

<u>Recommendation:</u>
<u>Make a Motion to adopt Resolution No. 5 for 2022</u>, a Resolution Amending the Bylaws of the Sweet Home Youth Advisory Council.